the re-pricing of both on and off-balance sheet assets and liabilities as they mature (fixed rate

instruments) or contractual re-pricing (floating rate instruments).

 Interest rate risk is managed principally through monitoring interest rate gaps and by having

pre-approved limits for re-pricing bands

 41.3.1 Market risk exposure:

  The fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes

in market variables such as interest rates. The Company classifies its exposures to market

risk into non-trading portfolios.

41.3.2 Interest rate risk:

  Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect

future cash flows of financial instruments. The sensitivity of the statement of profit and

loss is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the profit or loss for a year,

Notes to Accounts

102 | Centrum Housing Finance Limited

based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities held as at

year end.

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in

interest rates (all other variables being constant) of the Company’s statement of profit

and loss

Particulars
As At

March 31, 2022
As At

March 31, 2021

Impact on profit before tax for 25 bps
increase in interest rate

-50.06 -47.84

Impact on profit before tax for 25 bps
decrease in interest rate

50.06 47.84

42. Financial instruments not measured at fair value:

 The following table sets out the fair values of financial instruments not measured at fair value and

analysing them by the level in the fair value hierarchy into which each fair value measurement is

categorized.

` in lakh

As at March 31, 2022
Total Carrying

Amount
Total Fair

Value
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial Assets - - - - -

Cash and cash equivalent 1,193.32 1,193.32 1,193.32 - -

Bank balances other than
cash and cash equivalent

6,809.67 6,809.67 6,809.67 - -

Loans 56,592.31 56,592.31 - - 56,592.31

Other financial assets 667.15 667.15 - - 667.15

TOTAL 65262.45 65262.45 8002.99 - 57259.46

Financial Liabilities

Lease liabilities 53.63 53.63 - - 53.63

Borrowing (other than debt
securities)

21,292.27 21,292.27 - - 21,292.27

Debt securities 3,500.00 3014.50 - 3,014.50 -

Trade payables 35.64 35.64 - - 35.64

Other financial liabilities 2,956.17 2,956.17 - - 2,956.17

TOTAL 27,837.72 27,352.21 - 3014.50 24,337.72

` in lakh

As at March 31, 2021
Total Carrying

Amount
Total Fair

Value
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial Assets - - - - -

Cash and cash equivalent 5,039.12 5,039.12 5,039.12 - -

Bank balances other than
cash and cash equivalent

12,648.42 12,648.42 12,648.42 - -

Notes to Accounts

Annual Report 2021-22 | 103

Loans 47,279.49 47,279.49 - - 47,279.49

Other financial assets 217.88 217.88 - - 217.88

TOTAL 65184.91 65184.91 17687.54 - 47497.37

Financial Liabilities

Lease liabilities 80.77 80.77 - - 80.77

Borrowing (other than debt
securities)

21,928.90 21,928.90 - - 21,928.90

Debt securities 3,500.00 2,645.24 - 2,645.24 -

Trade payables 38.16 38.16 - - 38.16

Other financial liabilities 1,322.63 1,322.63 - - 1,322.63

TOTAL 26,870.46 26,015.70 - 2645.24 23,370.46

 Level 1: The fair value of financial instruments traded in active markets (such as publicly traded

derivatives, and equity securities) is based on quoted market prices at the end of the reporting period.

The quoted market price used for financial assets held by the Company is the current bid price. These

instruments are included in level 1.

 Level 2: The fair value of financial instruments that are not traded in an active market (for example,

over-the-counter derivatives) is determined using valuation techniques which maximise the use of

observable market data and rely as little as possible on entity-specific estimates. If all significant inputs